

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.13921 OF 2024****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7128 OF 2025**

Periwinkle Bldg. No.1 Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Government of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Adv. Ashok Sarogi, a/w Adv. Vikram V. Tare Patil and Adv. Sachin N. Nangare for the Petitioner.

Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Prithviraj Gole for the Applicant in IA/7128/2025.

Ms. M.P. Thakur, AGP, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Narayan Bubna for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Raju Suryawanshi for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 8th April 2025.**

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.04.09
19:36:24
+0530

P.C.:-

- 1) Stand over to 22nd April, 2025.
- 2) To be listed under the caption 'For Admission'.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**