

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13921 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7128 OF 2025

Periwinkle Bldg No.1 Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Government of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vikram V. Tare Patil a/w. Mr. Sachin N. Nangare for the Petitioner.
Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl GP a/w. Smt. M. P. Thakur, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. N. R. Bubna for Respondent No.2.
Mr. R. D. Suryawanshi a/w. Mr. Suraj N. Naik and Ms. Ketkee Kamble for Respondent No.4.
Mr. Amogh Singh i/b Mr. P. S. Gole for the Intervenor.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : **26th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List the petition on 23rd April, 2026 at the end of the admission board for final hearing.
3. An endeavour would be made to hear and dispose of the petition finally on the next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)